## RECORDAT TR/

08-26-2003



Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

true copy of the original document.

Terrence J. McAllister

Name of Person Signing

01 FC:8521

TO MIC 24 M 9. 55 Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Hunter Douglas Inc. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Hunter Douglas Inc. 2 Park Way and Route 17 Upper Saddle River, New Jersey 07458 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Change of Address Execution Date: July 22, 2003 4. Application number(s) or application date(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Application No. B. **Application Date** 76/417962 June 5, 2002 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Terrence J. McAllister, Esq. 00000130 010467 76417962 Ohlandt, Greeley, Ruggiero & Perle, L.L.P. One Landmark Square, 10th Floor 40.00 DA Stamford, Connecticut 06901-2682 U.S.A. Total No. of applications and trademarks involved: 1. 6. 7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41(h))......\$40.00/assignment.+ \$25.00/additional registration **Enclosed** Authorized to be charged to deposit account. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees under 37 C.F.R. 3.41 that may be required with this communication or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 01-0467. A duplicate copy of this form is enclosed. 8. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a

Signature

**TRADEMARK** REEL 1002811 FRAME: 0440

Date

August 20, 2003

## SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR CHANGE OF ADDRESS IS NO LONGER REQUIRED

**EFFECTIVE** 

MAY 1, 2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002811 FRAME: 0441

## - IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant:

Hunter Douglas Inc.

Serial No.:

76/417962

Filed:

June 5, 2002

Mark:

**VISIONELLE** 

Law Office:

103

Examining Attorney:

Kathleen M. Vanston

Attorney Docket No.

0001386UST1

Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

## **CHANGE OF ADDRESS**

Applicant hereby wishes to notify the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office of a change in its address. The new address of the Applicant is as follows:

2 Park Way and Route 17. Upper Saddle River, New Jersey 07458 USA

Applicant wishes to have the new address recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Date: August 20, 2003

RECORDED: 08724/2003

Charles N.J. Ruggiero

Respectfully submitted,

Terrence J. McAllister

Ohlandt, Greeley, Ruggiero & Perle, L.L.P.

One Landmank Square, 10th Floor

Stamford, CT 06901-2682

(203) 327-4500

TRADEMARK
REE: 002811 FRAME: 0442